Specifications are subject to change without notice    WM23-96DS0703 1
• Accuracy ±0.5 F.S. (current/voltage)
• Three-phase modular power analyzer
• Backlighted LCD 4x3 1/2 DGT Display
• Front size: 96x96 mm
• Measurements of phase and system variables: W, Wdmd, var,
VA, VAdmd, PF, VL-N, VL-L, A, An, Hz, THD-A, THD-V
• TRMS measurement of distorted waves (voltages/currents)

Slot D
Options
Ordering Key WM23-96AV53H XX XX XX XX X
System
3: Three-phase,
unbalanced load,
with or without
neutral
Slot A (signal retransmission)
XX: None
A1: Single analogue output,
20mADC
A2: Single analogue output,
±5mADC
A3: Single analogue output,
±10mADC
A4: Single analogue output,
±20mADC
B1: Dual analogue output,
20mADC
B2: Dual analogue output,
±5mADC
B3: Dual analogue output,
±10mADC
B4: Dual analogue output,
±20mADC
V1: Single analogue output,
10VDC
V2: Single analogue output,
±1VDC
V3: Single analogue output,
±5VDC
V4: Single analogue output,
±10VDC
W1: Dual analogue output,
10VDC
W2: Dual analogue output,
±1VDC
W3: Dual analogue output,
±5VDC
W4: Dual analogue output,
±10VDC
Slot B (communication)
XX: None
S1: Serial port,
RS485 multidrop,
bidirectional
Slot D (alarm output)
XX: None
R1: Single relay output,
(AC1-8AAC, 250VAC)
R2: Dual relay output,
(AC1-8AAC, 250VAC)
O1: Single open collector
output (30V/100mADC)
O2: Dual open collector
output (30V/100mADC)
NOTE: with the  A, B, C, D
types power supply, only
an open collector module
or a single relay output
module can be used.
The instrument can be ful-
ly equipped only with L
and H type power supply.
NOTE: the second ana-
logue output is intended
as redundant type only.
NOTE: max. digital output
(alarms and/or pulses): 2,
any exceeding output is